favour of the plaintiff company whereby he had agreed to sell 5 acres
of land situated in village Wagholi, Tehsil Haveli, District Pune at the
rate of Rs. 14,00,000 per Acre. Clauses 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 of the

Agreement read as under:
1. That the total sale price of the above said land has been

1	 fixed at Rs.14,00,000/- (Fourteen Lac Only) per acre.
2. That the said plaintiff Company has paid to the defendant

seller a sum of Rs4,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac Only) in
cash in the shape of currency Notes as earnest money for
which amount the defendant SèIlei hereby acknowledges
the receipt in the piesenëe of witnesses.